RoHS Compliant
DWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER
10G Fiber Channel
10G SONET/SDH
Page 1 of 13
Version 1.1
Date:9/04/2015
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
Features
� Compliant with IEEE802.3ae 10GBASE-EW/ER
� Compliant with SONET OC-192/SDH STM-64
� Compliant with ITU-T G.709
� Compliant with 40km 10G Fiber Channel
� Compliant with XFP MSA INF-8077i
� Differential CML inputs and outputs
� Hot Pluggable
� Power consumption<3.5W
� Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
� Support XFI loopback mode
Ordering Information
Channel PART NUMBER Frequency(THz) Center Wavelength(nm)
17 LS47-H3L-TC-ND17 191.7  1563.86
18 LS47-H3L-TC-ND18 191.8  1563.05
19 LS47-H3L-TC-ND19 191.9  1562.23
20 LS47-H3L-TC-ND20 192.0  1561.42
21 LS47-H3L-TC-ND21 192.1  1560.61
22 LS47-H3L-TC-ND22 192.2  1559.79
23 LS47-H3L-TC-ND23 192.3  1558.98
24 LS47-H3L-TC-ND24 192.4  1558.17
25 LS47-H3L-TC-ND25 192.5  1557.36
26 LS47-H3L-TC-ND26 192.6  1556.55
27 LS47-H3L-TC-ND27 192.7  1555.75
28 LS47-H3L-TC-ND28 192.8  1554.94
29 LS47-H3L-TC-ND29 192.9  1554.13
RoHS Compliant
DWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER
10G Fiber Channel
10G SONET/SDH
Page 2 of 13
Version 1.1
Date:9/04/2015
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
56 LS47-H3L-TC-ND56 195.6  1532.68
57 LS47-H3L-TC-ND57 195.7  1531.90
58 LS47-H3L-TC-ND58 195.8  1531.12
Channel PART NUMBER Frequency(THz) Center Wavelength(nm)
30 LS47-H3L-TC-ND30 193.0  1553.33
31 LS47-H3L-TC-ND31 193.1  1552.52
32 LS47-H3L-TC-ND32 193.2  1551.72
33 LS47-H3L-TC-ND33 193.3  1550.92
34 LS47-H3L-TC-ND34 193.4  1550.12
35 LS47-H3L-TC-ND35 193.5  1549.32
36 LS47-H3L-TC-ND36 193.6  1548.51
37 LS47-H3L-TC-ND37 193.7  1547.72
38 LS47-H3L-TC-ND38 193.8  1546.92
39 LS47-H3L-TC-ND39 193.9  1546.12
40 LS47-H3L-TC-ND40 194.0  1545.32
41 LS47-H3L-TC-ND41 194.1  1544.53
42 LS47-H3L-TC-ND42 194.2  1543.73
43 LS47-H3L-TC-ND43 194.3  1542.94
44 LS47-H3L-TC-ND44 194.4  1542.14
45 LS47-H3L-TC-ND45 194.5  1541.35
46 LS47-H3L-TC-ND46 194.6  1540.56
47 LS47-H3L-TC-ND47 194.7  1539.77
48 LS47-H3L-TC-ND48 194.8  1538.98
49 LS47-H3L-TC-ND49 194.9  1538.19
50 LS47-H3L-TC-ND50 195.0  1537.40
51 LS47-H3L-TC-ND51 195.1  1536.61
52 LS47-H3L-TC-ND52 195.2  1535.82
53 LS47-H3L-TC-ND53 195.3  1535.04
54 LS47-H3L-TC-ND54 195.4  1534.25
55 LS47-H3L-TC-ND55 195.5  1533.47
RoHS Compliant
DWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER
10G Fiber Channel

PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Case operating Temperature  TC -5 70 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.1 3.5 V
Supply Current Icc3 --- 500 mA
Supply Voltage Vcc5 4.75 5.25 V
Supply Current Icc5 --- 380 mA
Diagnostics
Data Address PARAMETER RANGE ACCURACY
96-97 Temperature -10 to 75°C ±3°C
100-101 Bias Current 0 to 120mA ±10%
102-103 TX Power -1 to +2dBm ±2dB
104-105 RX Power -16 to -1dBm ±2dB
106-107 Vcc3 Voltage 3.0~3.6Volts ±3%
108-109 Vcc5 Voltage 4.7~5.3Volts ±3%
Channel PART NUMBER Frequency(THz) Center Wavelength(nm)
59 LS47-H3L-TC-ND59 195.9  1530.33
60 LS47-H3L-TC-ND60 196.0  1529.55
61 LS47-H3L-TC-ND61 196.1  1528.77
RoHS Compliant
DWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER
10G Fiber Channel